
Tender No. Item/nature of 
work

Mode of 
tender 
enquiry

Date of 
Publ.of 
tender

Type of 
Bidding 
(Single/Tw
o Bid 
system)

Last dt.of 
receipt 
tender

Nos.of 
tender 
received

Nos.&Name 
of parties 
qualified after 
tech.evalua 
tion

Nos.&Na
me of 
parties not 
qualified 
after 
tech.evalu
ation

Whether 
contract 
awarded 
to Lowest 
tender/    
evaluation 
L1

Contract 
No.& 
Date

Name of 
Contractor

Value of 
Contract    
(Rs.lakhs)

Scheduled 
date of 
completion 
of supplies/ 
work

Actual 
date of 
start of 
work/ 
supplies

Actual 
date of 
completio
n of 
work/sup
plies

Reasons 
for delay if 
any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

GM(WS)/ 
SE(E&M)/ BCW/ 
T/ KGW/ 08/906 
Dated. 07.12.08 

Transportation of 
crushed coal by 
contractor's tipping 
trucks from Kargali 
Washery crushed coal 
stock near deduster  
plant and ploading

Open 
Tender

08.12.08 Two 22.12.08 Three (Two) M/S Ajay 
Transport Co. 

and M/S 
Sarweshwari 
Enterprises.

( One) Land 
Looser Motor 

Parivahan 
Sahayog 

Samiti Ltd.

 Yes 049  dt 
26.05.09

M/S Ajay 
Transport Co.

16.62 NA NA NA

DETAILS CONTRACTS/TENDERS/PURCHASES CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF MAY,2009                   

KATHARA AREA                                                                                                                                                                                                        DEPARTMENT : CCWD.

plant and uploading 
machanically at 
Kargali Washery 
desgalling bunker after 
weightment at   
Kargali Washery 
weigh bridge no.4 
(New weigh 
bridge)and loading by 
contractor's Pay 
loader.(Distance-0to 1 
KM).

GM(WS)/ 
SE(E&M)/ BCW/ 
T/ KGW/ 08/907 
Dated. 07.12.08

Transportation of Raw 
coal by contractor's 
tipping trucks from 
Kargali Washery 
stock(both north and 
south side)and 
unloading 
machacanically at 

Open 
Tender

08.12.08 Two 24.12.08 Three (Two)M/S Ajay 
Transport Co. 

and M/S 
Naween 

transport Co.

(one)Land 
LooserMotor 

parivahan 
Sahajog 

Samiti Ltd.

Yes 050dt. 
26.05.09

M/S Ajay 
Transport  

Co.

28.25 NA NA NA

y
Kargali Washery 
bunker No.4 & 7 and 
deshaling plant after 
weighment atKargali 
Washery     weigh 
bridge and loading by 
Contractor's 
payloader.( Distance-0 
to 1 KM)



CCL,RANCHI

1 Coal loading & 
Transportation

Open 
Tender 
through 
News 

Papers & 
CCl 

Website

18.05.2007 Two Bid 
System

11.06.07 Two 1.Shri Raju 
Gupta , Gidi-'A'    
2.Babulal Gupta, 
Gidi 'A'

NIL YES Agreement 
No. 
CGM(A)/SO(
M)(A)/CT/G
DA/07/152 
Dt.06/07/11.
2007

Shri Raju 
Gupta, Gidi-
'A'

163.05 03.10.2010 04.10.2007 NA Not 
Applicable

NIL

ARGADA AREA DEPARTMENT : MM

DEPARTMENT : MM

Page 2

2 Coal Loading & 
Tranportation

Open 
Tender 
through 
news 

papers & 
CCL 

Website

08.04.2007 Two bid 
system

02.05.07 Two 1.Shri Raju 
Gupta, Gidi-'A' 
2.Shri. Babulal 
Gupta, Gidi-A

Nil YES Agreement 
No.CGM(A)/
SO(M)(A)/C
T/GDC/08/2
05 
Dt.14.01.200
8

Shri Raju 
Gupta, Gidi-
'A'

275.25 17.10.2010 18.10.2007 NA Not 
Applicable

3 Coal Loading & 
Tranportation

Open 
Tender 
through 
news 

papers & 
CCL 

Website

19.01.08  & 
20.08.08

Two bid 
system

08.09.2008 Two Shri Raju 
Gupta,Gidi -'A'     
2.Shri. Babulal 
Gupta,Gidi-A

Nil YES AGreement 
No.CGM/CT
REL/09-
12/33        
Dt.04.06.200
9

Shri Raju 
Gupta, Gidi-
'A'

185.52 29.03.2012 30.03.2009 NA Not 
Applicable

4 Reject transportation Open 
tender 

through 
News 

Papers &

25.08.07 Two bid 
system

17.09.2007 Two 1.Shri Saryu 
Gope.                  
2.M/S Chenani 
Transport

Nil YES Agreement 
No. 
CGM(A)/SO(
M) (A) 
/Reject

Shri Saryu 
Gope

109.8 23.09.2010 24.09.2007 NA Not 
Applicable

Papers & 
CCL 

Website

/Reject 
Trans/GDW/
08/217 
Dt.25.01.200
8

Page 2



GM(R)/SO(M)/C
T/RWP/08/1306.
Dt.23.10.2008

Loading of coal by 
contractors pay loader 
into tippers at RWP 
stock near RAW Coal 
receiving Hopper & 
transportation of the 
same to receiving 
hopper of RWP after 
weighment at 
Rajrappa (W) Road 
Weighbridge as and 
required basis , dist. 
Within 01 
KM,Qnty.3.0.lakh MT

Open 
Tender

06.11.08 Two bid 
system

17.11.08 02(Two) 02(Two)           
1)M/S. Chanani 
Transport        
2)M/s.Rajeev 
Transpot Coal 
Agency

NIL YES 1481              
5/7.05.09

M/s.Chanani 
Transport

45.45 19.02.10 20.02.09 NA

GM(R)/SO(M)/R
ej.Trans/RWP/0
8/1325

Transportation of 
Washery Reject by 
Tipping Truck from

Open 
Tender

25.11.08        
&    29.11.08

Two bid 
system

08.12.08 029Two) 02(Two)           
1)M/S. Chanani 
Transport

NIL YES 1434            
dt.24.02.09

M/s Sahil 
Construction 
Co

33.86 09.01.12 10.01.09 NA

DEPARTMENT : WASHERYRAJRAPPA AREA

Page 3

8/1325 
Dt.10/11/08

Tipping Truck from 
Chute to Stockyard 
no.8 at Rajrappa 
Washery Project, lead; 
1 to 2 km(approx)

Transport        
2)M/s.Sahil 
Construction Co.

Co.

9018 dt.12.2.07 Trans.of Coal from 
Saunda-D UG to 
Bhurkunda CHP

Open 15.02.07 Two Bid 24.3.07 4nos. 1) M/S Ajay 
Transport co.      
2)M/S Mehta 
transport co. 3) 
M/S Siddhartha 
builders & 
Transporters 
4)Sri D.N. 
Sharma

NIL YES 3268       Dt. 
27.07.07

Sri D.N. 
Sharma

47.374 31.05.08 01.06.07 31.05.08

CGM(CMC)/Brk-
Syl/2008/192 
Dated:26/27.12.
2008

Loading of Coal into 
Wagons at Saunda 
Siding

Open 8/1/2009 Two bid 27.01.09 2Nos. M/S Jai 
mahalaxmi 
Trans. 
Co.Rangarh M/S

NA YES No.CGM/(C
MC) Brk-
Syl/2009/50
2 Dt: 16.5.09

M/S ATC 235.8 17.5.2012 18.5.2009 NA

BARKA-SAYAL AREA

2008 Co.Rangarh M/S 
Ajay Trans. Co. 
Rangarh

2 Dt: 16.5.09

NIL

BARKAKANA DEPARTMENT : CRS

Page 3


